STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: REVIEW OF PRECEDENT AGREEMENT

WITH ALGONQUIN GAS TRANSMISSION LLC FOR DOCKET NO. 4627
CAPACITY ON THE ACCESS NORTHEAST

PROJECT PURSUANT TO R.I.G.L §39-31 ef seq.

RESPONSE OF THE DIVISION TO LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DANIEL J. MCKEE’S
FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO THE DIVISION

Request

1-1  Isthe Division planning to sponsor its own independent analysis of the costs and benefits
of the Access Northeast Project?

Response

No. The Division’s consultants are reviewing the analysis, testimony, and supporting
documentation submitted by National Grid and their consultant, Black & Veatch. Specifically,
this review includes reviewing the appropriateness of the models utilized and their underlying
inputs and assumptions, as well as conducting an assessment of modeling outputs and results
achieved, to determine if the benefits from the ANE project to Rhode Island will exceed the costs
to Rhode Island, in accordance with RIGL 39-31-3 and 39-31-7.

Prepared by: Richard S. Hahn, Daymark Energy Advisors



Division of Public Utilities and
Carriers
By its attorney,

Jon G. Hagopian, Esq. (#4123)

Senior Legal Counsel

State of Rhode Island

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, R.I. 02888

Dated: September 7, 2016 Tel.: 401-941-4500

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 7th day of September 2016 that I transmitted an electronic
copy of the within Data Responses to the attached service list and to Luly Massaro, Commission
Clerk by electronic mail and one set hand delivered.




Docket No. 4627 — National Grid - Gas Capacity Contract and Cost Recovery

Service List updated 9/7/16

Name & Company

E-mail

Phone

The Narragansett Electric Co. d/b/a
National Grid

John K. Habib, Esq.

Keegan Werlin LLC

265 Franklin St.

Boston MA 02110-3113

Jennifer Hutchinson, Esq.
National Grid

280 Melrose St.
Providence, RI 02907

JHabib@keeganwerlin.com;

JBuno@keeganwerlin.com;

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.co

m,

J oanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;
Timothy.brennan@nationalgrid.com

2

Ann.leary@nationalgrid.com;

John.allocca@nationalgrid.com;
Jessica.vongsa@nationalgrid.com;

Jeremy.newberger@nationalgrid.co

m:

Mike.calviou@nationalgrid.com;

National Grid Algonquin LLC
Celia O’Brien
Mary Coleman

617-951-1400

celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

781-907-2153

mary.coleman@nationalgrid.com;

781-907-2132

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
Jon Hagopian, Esq.
Steve Scialabba

Richard Hahn
Daymark Energy Associates

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov;

Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov;

rhahn@daymarkea.com;

401-784-4775

617-778-2467

Office of Energy Resources (OER)
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.

Dept. of Administration

Division of Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor
Providence, R1 02908

Nicholas Ucci, OER

Rebecca Bachelder (Consultant)
CJ Meeske (Consultant)

Ellen Cool (Consultant)

Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov;

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;
Christopher.kearns@energy.ri.gov;

rbachelder@bflame.com;
CJMeeske@EMDEC .net;

401-574-9113

egc@levitan.com;




Office of L.t. Governor
Mike McElroy, Esq.

Leah Donaldson, Es
Schacht & McElroy

PO Box 6721

Providence, RI 02940-6721

John Farley (Consultant)

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com:

Leah@McElroyLawOffice.com;

401-351-4100

ifarley3 16(@hotmail.com;

954-575-2212

Dept. of Environmental Mgmt.
Mary Kay, Esq.

mary.kay@dem.ri.gov;

401-222-6607
Ext. 2304

Commerce Corporation
Thomas Carlotto, Esq.
Shechtman Halperin Savage, LLP

Tearlotto@shslawfirm.com;

401-272-1400

NextEra Energy Resources (NextEra)
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq.

Keough & Sweeney

41 Mendon Ave.

Pawtucket, RI 02861

jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com;

401-724-3600

Amie Jamieson, Senior Attorney
NextEra Energy Resources, LL

Amie.Jamieson@nee.com;

Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC
Dana Horton, Esq.

Steven J. Boyajian, Esq.

Robinson & Cole LLP

One Financial Plaza

Suite 1430

Providence, RI 02903

dhorton@rc.com;

sboyajian@re.com;

imiranda@rc.com;

401-709-3352

Jennifer R. Rinker, Esq.
Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC
5400 Westheimer Court

Houston, TX 77056

Jrinker@spectraenergy.com;

Exelon Generation Co., LLC (ExGen)
Melissa Lauderdale, Esq.

Exelen Business Services, Co., LLC
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202

Melissa.lauderdale@exeloncorp.co
m:

==

410-470-3582

James William Litsey, Esq.
McGuireWoods LLP

Fifth Third Center

201 North Tryon St., Suite 3000
Charlotte, NC 28202

Nitsey@mecguirewoods.com;

704-343-2337




Repsol Energy North American Corp.
William M. Dolan, Esq.

Donoghue Barrett & Singal, P.C.

One Cedar Street, Suite 300
Providence, R1 02903

wdolan@dbslawfirm.com;

401-454-0400

Robert Neustaedter Director-Regulatory
Affairs

Carolynn Mayhew, Esq.

Repsol Energy North American Corp.
2455 Technology Forest Blvd.

The Woodlands, Texas 77381

Robert.neustaedter@repsol.com;

832-442-1548

Carolynn.mayhew@repsol.com;

832-442-1533

Conservation Law Foundation (CLF)
Jerry Elmer, Esq.

Max Greene, Esq.

Conservation Law Foundation

55 Dorrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

jelmer@clf.org:

Mgreene(@clf.org:

401-351-1102
Ext. 2012

Megan Herzog

Conservation Law Foundation
62 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02110-1008

MHerzog@clf.org;

617-850-1727

The Energy Council of RI (TEC-RI)
Doulas Gablinske, Executive Director
The Energy Council of RI

S. Paul Ryan, Esq.
201 Washington Rd.
Barrington, RI 02806

doug(@tecri.org;

401 741-5101

sprvan(@eplaw.necoxmail.com;

401-289-0184

Public Utilities Commission (PUC)
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov:

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Interested Persons

Linda George, Esq., Senate Policy Office

LGeorge(@rilegislature.gov;

401-276-5563

Patricia French, Esq.
Bernstein Shur

Tfrench@bernsteinshur.com;

207 228-7288

Todd, Bohan
Sprague Energy

TBOHAN(@spragueenergy.com;




